

22 September 2022

## **COMPANY ANNOUNCEMENT**

The following is a Company Announcement by HSBC Bank Malta p.l.c. in compliance with the Capital Markets Rules issued by the Malta Financial Services Authority.

## Quote

HSBC Bank Malta p.l.c. (the 'bank') announces the appointment of Steven Marc Beddow as the bank's Chief Risk Officer, subject to regulatory approval and which appointment shall become effective upon receipt of such regulatory approval. Mr Beddow will be succeeding Mr Gerard Walsh who will be relinquishing the post of Chief Risk Officer with effect from 4 November 2022.

Mr Beddow currently resides at 3 Moonraker, St Martins Jersey.

Mr Beddow holds a Bachelor and Masters Degree from the University of Oxford in Modern Languages. He has 20 years experience with the HSBC Group and has worked in a number of HSBC entities across Europe, Asia, the Middle East and the Americas. He is a Risk Generalist who has worked across retail, commercial and private banking. His latest role was that of Chief Risk Officer for HSBC Channel Islands and Isle of Man which operates across multiple jurisdictions with multiple lines of business. Mr Beddow has also held a number of Director positions, served on country level executive committees, led transformation work, and has co-sponsored a country level diversity and inclusion committee.

No matter concerning Mr Beddow requires disclosure under Listing Rules 5.20.5 to 5.20.9.

Unquote

Dr Paula Mamo LL.D. Company Secretary